
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION TO THE SOUTH DAKOTA 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
FOR A FACILITY PERMIT FOR THE 
CROCKER WIND FARM 

) 
) EL17-028 
) 
) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
) 

Brett Koenecke of May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP hereby certifies that on or before 
the~ day of September, 2017, he served electronically, a true and correct copy of the Direct 
Testimony for the following: 

• Elizabeth M. Engelking 

• Patrick Smith 

• Melissa Schmit 

• Jay Hesse 

• Barry Fladeboe 

• Rob Copouls 

• Brie Anderson 

• Michael Morris 

• Dean Sather 

• Adam Holven 

• Joyce Pickle 

• Mark Thayer 

• Rodney Christman 

• Jody Obermeier 

• Wilkes T. Obermeier 

• Lisa Orris 

• Jean Obenneier 

• David Finstad 

in the above captioned action to the following at their last known address: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
pattv. vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
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500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

Ms. Melissa Schmit 
Crocker Wind Farm, LLC 
Ste. 725 
7650 Edinborough Way 
Edina, MN 55435 
melissa(@,geronimoenergy.com 

Ms. Christine Tarbox 
Auditor 
Clark County 
PO Box 294 
Clark, SD 57225 
christine.tarbox@state.sd.us 

Ms. Bonnie Fosheim 
Auditor 
Day County 
711 W. First St. 
Webster, SD 57274 
bfosheim@daycounty.org 
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Ms. Theresa Hodges 
Auditor 
Spink County 
210 E. Seventh Ave. 
Redfield, SD 57469 
sp i nkcoaud itor(a),n rctv .com 

Reece M. Almond 
Davenport, Evans, Hurwitz & Smith. LLP 
206 West 14111 Street 
Sioux Falls, SD 57101 
Eralmond@dehs.com 
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